Seventy three (73) variants 

exhibited antimicrobial activity equal to the control for at least one of the two clones. Eighty 

three (83) variants exhibited less activity than the positive control, but still generated a detectable 

zone of clearing. Two hundred twenty one (221) variants did not generate detectable zones of 

clearing for either clone tested.  

[0001611 Variation was observed from clone to clone and experiment to experiment using 

this plasmid-borne complementation system, as controls included in each 96-well plate